### 506990842 11/22/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7037681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIXIE-NARCO, INC.	12/22/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRANE MERCHANDISING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	12955 ENTERPRISE WAY
City:	BRIDGETON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12892797

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-628-3600

**Email:** patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRAN01-00022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NEIL G. FERRARI

SIGNATURE: /Neil G. Ferrari, Reg. No. 61,484/

DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2021

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page1.tif source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page2.tif source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page3.tif source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page4.tif source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page5.tif

PATENT 506990842 REEL: 058184 FRAME: 0799

source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page6.tif source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page7.tif source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment4#page8.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dixie-Narco, Inc.	12/22/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Merchandising Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	12955 Enterprise Way
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11249526
Application Number:	11249527
Application Number:	10845178
Application Number:	11288238
Application Number:	10678275
Application Number:	10678154
Application Number:	10678155
Application Number:	10678186
Application Number:	10678182
Application Number:	10678277
Application Number:	10678190
Application Number:	10787936
Application Number:	10788303
Application Number:	11249376
	PATENT

501145272

REEL: 024219 FRAME: 0355 PATENT

**REEL: 058184 FRAME: 0801** 

Application Number:	11249525
Application Number:	11586495
Application Number:	09866670
Application Number:	08998764
Application Number:	11973892
Application Number:	11881244
Application Number:	11891854
Application Number:	12229875
Application Number:	11974118
Application Number:	12220069
Application Number:	12181165
Application Number:	12575392
Application Number:	12410263
Application Number:	12287844
Application Number:	12572985
Application Number:	12321307
Application Number:	12589069

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: tmassengale@munckcarter.com

Correspondent Name: Docket Clerk

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIXI01-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Munck

Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "CRANE MERCHANDISING SYSTEMS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "D. N.
HOLDINGS, INC." TO "DIXIE-NARCO, INC.", FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY
OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"DIXIE-NARCO, INC." TO "CRANE MERCHANDISING SYSTEMS, INC.",
FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

2359864 8310

100011140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7739313

DATE: 01-05-10

Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "CRANE MERCHANDISING SYSTEMS, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2359864 8310

100011140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7739313

DATE: 01-05-10

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

### OF

### STREAMWARE CORPORATION

### INTO

### DIXIE-NARCO, INC.

(Pursuant to the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

1. The exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

Exact NameJurisdictionDate of OrganizationStreamware CorporationMassachusettsMarch 31, 1997Dixie-Narco, Inc.DelawareNovember 17, 1993

- 2. Dixie-Narco, Inc. is authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 3. The exact name of the surviving entity is Dixie-Narco, Inc.
- 4. The jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized is Delaware.
- 5. The merger shall be effective on January 1, 2010.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of Streamware Corporation and the stockholders of Dixie-Narco, Inc.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, except that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows.
  - "1. The name of the Corporation is Crane Merchandising Systems, Inc."
- 8. Participation of Dixie-Narco, Inc. was duly authorized by the law of the State of Delaware and by the organizational documents of Dixie-Narco, Inc.
- 9. The address of the principal place of business of Dixie-Narco, Inc. is 3330 Dixie-Narco Blvd., Williston, South Carolina 29853.

[Signature Page Follows]

PI-2260304 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Articles of Merger has been executed as of the 221 day of December, 2009.

DIXIE-NARCO, INC.

Ву: \_

Name: Bradfer

Title: <u>President</u>

STREAMWARE CORPORATION

Name: Scott Graves

Title: Via President & CFO

PI-2260304 v2

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# STREAMWARE CORPORATION INTO

### DIXIE-NARCO, INC.

Under Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation, hereby certifies the following in connection with the merger of Streamware Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, into Dixie-Narco, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each corporation is: Streamware Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, and Dixie-Narco, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Dixie-Narco, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, except that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows.

"1. The name of the Corporation is Crane Merchandising Systems, Inc."

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 6,000,000 shares of common stock with no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2010.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 3330 Dixie-Narco Blvd., Williston, South Carolina 29853, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

PJ-2260217 v)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed as of this day of December, 2009

DIXIE-NARCO, INC.

By: Bradley L. Ellis
Title: President

PI-2260217 v1